

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	21-3870			
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/14	/2021	In control:	City Council	
		I	Final action:	10/14/2021	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Culver's of Chicago Ravenswood				
Sponsors:	Martin, Matthew J.				
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege				
Attachments:	1. O2021-3870.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
10/14/2021	1	City Council	Pa	ssed	Pass
10/13/2021	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way		commended to Pass	
9/14/2021	1	City Council	Re	ferred	

Permit No: BACP 1560129

Be d Ordained 'by the City Council of the Cfly of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Pafmpssien and authority are hereby given and granted to CULVER'S OF CHICAGO RAVISNSyiJOOD upon ihe ^ terms, and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to ranstruct, install, maintain and use two (2) Park benches} on ihe public r?giht-or>way torbeautiflcalion rjurrwses adjacent torts premise\* known as 4300 - 4340 N HONORE ST,

Sakt Park berteh(s) at 4300 measure(s};

Two (2) at six (6) feet in length and three (3) feet in width for a totali of thirty-six {36} square feet

The tocailcn cf said privilege shall be as shown on prints toept on file with the Department of Business Affairs end Consumer Protection and Ihe Office of ihe City Clerk.

Said privilege Shan bo constructed th accordance with plana and spcdfkatlons approved by the<sup>^</sup> Oeaarttnem Of Transportation (Division of Project Devetopment).

This grant of prMerje in the public way shall be subject to the prwwiHtons of Section 10-28-015 and an other required provfgipns of the Municipal Codo of Chicago,

The grantoo iihall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #BACP1560129 heroin granted the sum of three hundred; twBnty.Rvelhwsand five hundred #325,500.00) per annum in advance

A 25% penalty will be added for peymenta received after due date.

The f^mllnolttar agrees lo holdlho.City of Chtcaoo herrnsesa tor any diimage, relocation er r^plM&rneni costs associated wilh damage, relocation or removal of prMa- property couaod by ihe City performing work in tho public way.

Authority hofflln;ghfoo end graced tor a period of five (8) yoorrj foam and sifter 07/28^2021;;

Alderman:

Matt Martin 47th Ward

Department of OiMIneas Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Confer - Ptft&c Way Use Unit CSyWaa<sub>v</sub>121 M LaSalle Street Ream BOO, Ofc^, 1L 80602 \$18-74-00612/ 31 j.744\*Z4g ► 744-1&M fTTYji hup JVwww.atyt/clTca^p-OTjitMcai <http://www.atyt/clTca%5ep-OTjitMcai>

09/14/2021;

AlcterTttgn Matt MerBn •Wwdfr\*?' ∎''' City of Chicago ;.f^'H^;Room 800 t21 H. LuSsjaa- Street f^lr^Ovlie5602

.fte; .An ordinance to use and maintain e'portion of the public rtght\*of-way for 2 Park bench(s) for CULVERTS OF CHICAGO RAVENSWOOD, adjaconi lo tho premises known as '4m \* 4340 H : HONORE ST,

Dear ASderman Malt Martin:.

Tho applicant retoroncod abovr> has roquoatod tho use of Ihe public rlQht-of way for Park boneh{a). An ordinanco has boon prepared by ihe Department of Buttlnosa Affaire and Consumer Protection » Small Business Conner» Public Way Uso Unit tor presentation to Ihe City Council. Because this request was majto for proportioe toealad in your ward, aa approved by you n& par the nttacned. I roopecitoiiy rwjuost (hot you tnrjc<fuce the

W you have any ojuestiorr\* renarding; Hhle ordnance\* ptoaae contact Anthony Bertuca at \$12) 744.5308.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection